The Washington State Boundary Review Board For King County
REGULAR MEETING
7:00 P.M.
September 12, 2024
Bellevue Fire Department Station 9 a/k/a Newcastle Fire Station
12412 Newcastle Way, Bellevue, WA 98006
Hybrid Option: Zoom Meeting ID: 869 0339 3324, Passcode: 446243
NOTE TO THE PUBLIC:

Name Board Action Date Closed Final/Ord Parcel Nos.  No. of Parcels Total Acres
2420 7/17/2024 7/30/2024 9/13/2024 SAMM PLATEAU W & S
WATER AND SEWER
DISTRICT
WTR DE
WITHDRAWAL
RESOLUTION ‐
RCW 57.28
AMES LAKE ROAD
2425069059, 2425069026, 2425069012, 252506
4 25
2419 4/10/2024 4/17/2024 6/2/2024 WD: COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT ANN PETITION SCHNEIDER WTR
APV/WAIVER
05/09/2024
5/9/2024 ORD. 19773, RES. 4683 2022069098 1 0.49
2418 2/22/2024 2/24/2024 4/8/2024 C: REDMOND CITY ANN PETITION NE 97TH STREET APV/45/03/14/2024 4/9/2024 ORD. 3165
0325059160, 0325059155, 0325059155,
0325059134, 0325059039, 0325059045,
0325059052, 0325059108, 0325059053,
0325059087, 0325059082, 0325059093,
0325059257
13 13.5
2417 10/27/2023 10/27/2023 12/11/2023 SOOS CREEK W & S
WATER AND SEWER
DISTRICT
ANN PETITION LAKEPOINTE SWR APV/45/11/09/2023 12/12/2023
ORD. 19737, RES. 3845‐
S
2922069162, 1922069041, 3022069001,
2022069152, 2022069012
5 79.9
2416 10/5/2023 10/10/2023 11/27/2023 C: AUBURN CITY ANN
RESOLUTION ‐
RCW
35.10.271(2)
THE BRIDGES APV/45/11/09/2023 11/28/2023 ORD. 6928
county/independent/governance‐and‐
leadership/government‐oversight/boundary‐
review‐board/docs/nois/2416‐
parcels.pdf?rev=bfb344bbbb6747a2a082a4dd
7e64e2b8&hash=3C079BA04A3D64A02FED18
5A33583E20
443 156
2415 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 5/15/2023 C: PACIFIC CITY SAC
INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT
GREEN VALLEY FARMS SAC APV/45/04/13/2023 5/19/2023 RES. 2023‐876 3621049016, 3621049077
2 20.5
2414 2/28/2023 2/28/2023 4/17/2023 WD: COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT ANN PETITION HUB WTR APV/45/03/09/2023 4/25/2023 ORD. 19622, RES 4618 4127000805, 4127000860, 4127000861
3 46.05
2413 10/17/2022 10/26/2022 12/12/2022 C: ENUMCLAW CITY ANN PETITION GRACE POINT APV/45/11/10/2022 12/20/2022 ORD. 2749 7792000015, 7792000020 2 1.23
2412 9/26/2022 9/28/2022 11/14/2022 SAMM PLATEAU W & S
WATER AND SEWER
DISTRICT
ANN PETITION SILER RIDGE WTR APV/45/11/10/2022 11/18/2022 ORD. 19554

DISTRICT
WTR DE
WITHDRAWAL
RESOLUTION ‐
RCW 57.28
ISS H'LANDS & URBAN VILLA APV/45/08/11/2022 8/19/2022 RES. 5138 NOT PROVIDED IN A LISTABLE FORMAT
NOT PROVIDED
IN A LISTABLE
FORMAT  247
2406 5/2/2022 5/3/2022 6/17/2022 WD: COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT ANN PETITION STATION BY VINTAGE APV/45/05/12/2022 6/17/2022 ORD. 19468 3622059057 1 2.33
2405 1/7/2021 1/11/2021 2/25/2021 FD:NORTHSHORE F.D. FIRE DISTRICT MERGER
ELECTION
METHOD
MERGER ‐ RCW
52.06
NORTHSHORE‐WOODINVILLE APV/45/02/11/2021 2/25/2021 REJECTED BY VOTERS NOT PROVIDED IN A LISTABLE FORMAT
NOT PROVIDED
IN A LISTABLE
FORMAT
28,880
2404 10/1/2020 10/8/2020 11/22/2020 C: RENTON CITY ANN PETITION GRAVES ANNEX. APV/45/11/12/2020 11/23/2020 ORD. 6011
3664500338, 3664500006, 3664500009,
3664500008, 3664500330, 3664500007,
3664500320, 1457500044, 1457500045,
1457500046, 1457500043, 1457500047,
1457500050, 1457500051, 1457500054,
1457500049, 1457500048, 1457500055,
1457500053
19 21.4
2403 9/21/2020 11/5/2020 WD: COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT ANN PETITION JACKSON DEAN ANNEX. APV/45/10/08/2020 11/5/2020 ORD. 19190 2022069011 1 6.47
2402 6/3/2020 6/4/2020 7/19/2020 C: ENUMCLAW CITY ANN PETITION MT. RAINIER CHRISTIAN CTR. APV/45/05/14/2020 7/20/2020 ORD. 2691
2220069097, 2220069170 2 6.87
2401 4/1/2020 4/15/2020 5/30/2020 C: FEDERAL WAY CITY ANN PETITION S. 320th STREET ANNEX. APV/45/05/14/2020 5/18/2020 ORD. 20‐892
0921049028, 0921049139, 0921049206,
0921049187, 0921049140, 0921049160,
0921049206 7 21
2400 2/6/2020 2/6/2020 3/22/2020 C: ENUMCLAW CITY ANN PETITION MT. RAINIER CHRISTIAN CTR APV/45/02/13/2020 WITHDRAWN WD‐SEE FILE NO. 2402
2220069097, 2220069170 2 8.7
2399 12/19/2019 12/19/2019 2/2/2020
W & S: NE SAMM S & W
DIST
WATER AND SEWER
DISTRICT
ANN SRIRAM SEWER ANNEX. APV/45/01/09/2020 2/3/2020 ORD. 19072
2398 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 2/1/2020 WD: COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT ANN PACIFIC RACEWAYS APV/45/01/09/2020 2/3/2020 ORD. 19071
2397 8/14/2019 8/15/2019 9/29/2019 C: CARNATION CITY ANN FALKENBERG APV/45/09/12/2019 9/30/2019
2396 8/8/2019 8/9/2019 9/23/2019 WD: WATER DIST. 119 WATER DISTRICT ANN OPPEN ANNEX. APV/45/09/12/2019 9/23/2019 ORD. 18996